

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	17-3510			
Туре:	Ord	nance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/19	/2017 I	In control:	City Council	
		F	Final action:	5/24/2017	
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Torikago LLC - ice melt system - 900-908 W Washington Blvd				
Sponsors:	Burnett, Jr., Walter				
Indexes:	Grants of Privilege				
A 44 Is					
Attachments:	1. O	2017-3510.pdf			
Date	1. 0 Ver.	2017-3510.pdf Action By	Ac	tion	Result
				assed	Result Pass
Date	Ver.	Action By	Pa		
5/24/2017	Ver. 1	Action By City Council Committee on Transportation	Pa on and Re	assed	Pass

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to TORIKAGO, LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Ice Melt System(s) under the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 900-908 W. Washington Blvd..

Said Ice Melt System(s) at W. Washington Blvd measure(s):

One (1) at one hundred twenty-seven point five (127.5) feet in length, and fifteen point nine eight (15.98) feet in width for a total of two thousand thirty-seven point four five (2037.45) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Planning and Development and Department of Transportation (Office of Underground Coordination).

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1126936 herein granted the sum of eight hundred forty-one (\$841.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way Page 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 5 of 14)

1 iiirCfli :jhjper ijlu'js vostoh glosst

1 tees |2}new4 caliper tiliamerjcarw

1 kEDUGHD frees 2 all fuwtsrs at grade tmth he tr. rajling it PERIMETER UTAI RAILING WITH FLUSH CURB TO 6E B HGK PLANTER SOU E OHTINUOUS EEIDW SIDEWIUSEQUENT KTWEENOPEN UHTERI EEC'S 3 BOTOHOF ENTRANCE CWFT H-I WW SIOEM.1 n*3 USTCHWOCATESRADAWT SNCWVEL' rVAJ under stjeniu does not occur

0

900 WEST WASHINGTON